
SUWS (8-8, 5-3) -vs- Blackburn (4-12, 2-7)
11/2/2019 at Blackburn College (Blackburn Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 21:48 (YELLOW), #25 Abbi Quinn (SUWS)   

Date: 11/2/2019
Attendance: 250
Stadium: Blackburn Field
Officials: Timekeeper, Trevor Platt   Scorer, Robert Dunn   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUWS 1 1 2
Blackburn 0 0 0

SUWS 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Kayla Strehle 0 0 0 0
2 Andrea Hayden 2 2 0 0
5 Shelby Deering 3 0 0 0
8 Bailey Whitehead 2 0 0 0
13 Kelsie Huffman 3 2 1 1
14 Sam Fell 0 0 0 0
16 Mazie Burrow 0 0 0 0
21 Dori Emig 6 4 1 0
25 Abbi Quinn 1 1 0 0
37 Ally Johnson 1 0 0 0
47 Kendall Brown 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Tori Pierson 0 0 0 0
10 Avery O'Hara 1 0 0 0
15 Jordan Leddon 0 0 0 0
18 Hannah Watson 4 3 0 0
20 Maggie Holmes 3 2 0 0
22 Taylor Skrine 1 1 0 0
24 Taylor Ashby 1 1 0 0
26 Hannah Schank 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 16 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kayla Strehle 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Blackburn 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Zobrist, Morgan 0 0 0 0
2 Cline, Maria 0 0 0 0
7 Greenwood, Aliese 0 0 0 0
8 Erickson, Izzy 0 0 0 0
9 Neely, Cadie 0 0 0 0
11 Adams, Libby 0 0 0 0
12 Adams, Morgan 2 1 0 0
15 Bechtold, Erica 2 1 0 0
16 Toennies, Madison 0 0 0 0
20 Lusk, Lexi 0 0 0 0
21 Grayson, Brittany 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
10 Saathoff, Tess 0 0 0 0
18 Oglesby, Gabie 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Zobrist, Morgan 90:00 2 14

Totals 2 14

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUWS 13 15 28
Blackburn 2 2 4

Saves By Period
SUWS 1 1 2
Blackburn 7 7 14

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUWS 3 8 11
Blackburn 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
SUWS 1 1 2
Blackburn 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
23:35 SUWS Kelsie Huffman SUWS Kelsie Huffman PENALTY KICK GOAL
45:40 SUWS Dori Emig Kelsie Huffman right corner



Play By Play

0:00 Kayla Strehle at goalie for SUWS.
0:00 Zobrist, Morgan at goalie for Blackburn.
0:05 Blackburn substitution: Grayson, Brittany for Saathoff, Tess.
05:52 Offside against SUWS.
07:56 Shot by SUWS Andrea Hayden, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
08:47 Corner kick by SUWS Mazie Burrow [08:47].
09:52 Shot by SUWS Kelsie Huffman, High.
10:54 Shot by SUWS Dori Emig, Wide.
-- Foul on Blackburn.
15:48 Shot by SUWS Shelby Deering, Wide.
17:26 Shot by SUWS Kelsie Huffman, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
19:03 SUWS substitution: Hannah Watson for Andrea Hayden.
19:17 Corner kick by SUWS Dori Emig [19:17].
19:28 Header Shot by SUWS Hannah Watson, Wide.
20:52 Corner kick by Blackburn Adams, Libby [20:52].
21:48 Yellow card on SUWS Abbi Quinn.
23:05 Shot by SUWS Shelby Deering, High.
23:35 SUWS Kelsie Huffman PENALTY KICK GOAL

SUWS 1, Blackburn 0
25:32 SUWS substitution: Avery O'Hara for Abbi Quinn.
25:41 Corner kick by Blackburn Adams, Libby [25:41].
25:50 Shot by Blackburn Bechtold, Erica, Save (by goalie) Kayla Strehle.
30:15 Shot by SUWS Dori Emig, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
-- Foul on Blackburn.
30:35 Shot by SUWS Dori Emig, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
30:59 SUWS substitution: Taylor Skrine for Ally Johnson.
30:59 SUWS substitution: Taylor Ashby for Mazie Burrow.
32:33 Corner kick by SUWS Hannah Watson [32:33].
33:21 Shot by SUWS Taylor Ashby, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
-- Foul on SUWS.
37:03 Shot by Blackburn Adams, Morgan, Wide.
-- Foul on Blackburn.
37:03 Shot by SUWS Dori Emig, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
37:03 Blackburn substitution: Oglesby, Gabie for Lusk, Lexi.
37:03 SUWS substitution: Hannah Schank for Hannah Watson.
37:03 SUWS substitution: Jordan Leddon for Shelby Deering.
37:03 Shot by SUWS Taylor Skrine, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
--
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:40 GOAL by SUWS Dori Emig, Assist by Kelsie Huffman

SUWS 2, Blackburn 0
-- *right corner
-- Foul on Blackburn.
47:27 Shot by SUWS Shelby Deering, High.
48:09 Shot by SUWS Andrea Hayden, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
50:52 Corner kick by SUWS Dori Emig [50:52].
53:45 Shot by SUWS Dori Emig, Hit Post.
56:57 SUWS substitution: Avery O'Hara for Dori Emig.
56:57 SUWS substitution: Taylor Skrine for Kendall Brown.
56:57 SUWS substitution: Hannah Watson for Tori Pierson.
56:57 SUWS substitution: Taylor Ashby for Andrea Hayden.
57:44 Corner kick by SUWS Kelsie Huffman [57:44].
57:58 Corner kick by SUWS Kelsie Huffman [57:58].
58:05 Shot by SUWS Ally Johnson, Wide.
60:00 Blackburn substitution: Saathoff, Tess for Oglesby, Gabie.
61:03 Shot by SUWS Hannah Watson, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
63:34 Shot by SUWS Hannah Watson, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
65:32 SUWS substitution: Maggie Holmes for Ally Johnson.
65:32 SUWS substitution: Jordan Leddon for Shelby Deering.
-- Foul on Blackburn.



-- Foul on Blackburn.
67:39 Shot by SUWS Abbi Quinn, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
69:03 Corner kick by SUWS Hannah Watson [69:03].
70:34 Shot by SUWS Maggie Holmes, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
71:17 SUWS substitution: Hannah Schank for Sam Fell.
71:50 Shot by SUWS Bailey Whitehead, Wide.
76:08 Corner kick by SUWS Hannah Watson [76:08].
77:01 Shot by SUWS Avery O'Hara, High.
-- Foul on SUWS.
79:37 Shot by SUWS Hannah Watson, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
80:15 Corner kick by SUWS Taylor Skrine [80:15].
81:04 Corner kick by SUWS Taylor Skrine [81:04].
81:17 Shot by SUWS Maggie Holmes, Wide.
82:48 Shot by Blackburn Bechtold, Erica, Wide.
83:11 SUWS substitution: Kendall Brown for Maggie Holmes.
84:05 Offside against SUWS.
85:39 Shot by SUWS Maggie Holmes, Save (by goalie) Zobrist, Morgan.
-- Foul on Blackburn.
86:26 Shot by SUWS Bailey Whitehead, Wide.
87:34 Corner kick by SUWS Taylor Skrine [87:34].
89:08 Shot by Blackburn Adams, Morgan, Save (by goalie) Kayla Strehle.


